
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0914

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/25/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/20/2023 6/20/2023

Title: Probation Department recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment III to Agreement for Services 6304 with
O’Connell Research, to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $13,500 for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $230,724, update the scope of services, and to extend the term to June 30, 2024, for the
provision of research to assess the prevalence and outcomes of those with behavioral health needs,
as well as developing analytics and data driven solutions for addressing those needs; and
2) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer and Deputy Chief Probation Officer to execute further
documents relating to Agreement 6304, including future amendments which do not increase the
maximum dollar amount or term of the Contract, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel
and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  Justice and Mental Health Collaboration Program Grant (92%), AB109 (Public Safety
Realignment Act) (8%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Amendment Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment III Agmt 6304, 3. C - Original Agreement 6304, 4.
D - Amendment I Agmt 6304, 5. E - Amendment II Agmt 6304, 6. Executed Amendment III Agmt 6304

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/20/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 9/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

